Johnson County, KS Town Oilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well:Thomas B #14 (913) 837-8400 03/04/2014

Lease Owner:ST Petro

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
7 soil/clay 7
19 sandstone 26
84 shale 110
20 lime 120
8 shale 138
8 lime 146
8 shale 154
19 lime 173
14 sandstone 187
3 lime 190
10 sandstone 200
25 lime 225
16 sandy shale and shale 241
11 lime 252
15 shale 267
23 lime 290
15 shale 305
9 lime 314
19 shale 333
8 lime 341
5 shale 346
6 lime 352
45 shale 397
24 lime 421
9 shale 430
24 lime 454
4 shale 458
3 lime 461
5 shale 466
6 lime 472
6 shale 478
26 sandy shale 504
13 sand and sandy shale 517
7 sandy shale 524
56 shale 580
11 sandy shale 591
58 shale 649
4 lime 653
3 shale 656
2 lime 658




Johnson County, KS Town QOilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well:Thomas B #14 (913) 837-8400 03/04/2014
Lease Owner:ST Petro

10 shale 668
7 lime 675
5 sand 680
3 sandy shale 683
7 shale 690
3 lime 693
5 shale 698
11 lime and shale 709
3 lime 712
27 shale 739
2 lime 741
4 shale 745
10 sand 755
3 sandy shale 758
55 shale 813
5 sand 818
6 sandy shale 824
29 shale 853
5 sand 858
16 shale 874
5 sand 879
2 sand7y shale 881
8 shale 8589
5 sand 894
2 sandy shale 896
40 shale 936
4 lime 940
1 sandy lime 941
2 broken sand 943
5 sandy shale 948
2 sand 950
7 sand 957
3 broken sand 960
4 shale 964
6 sand 970
10 sandy shale 980
34 shale 1014
14 sandy shale 1028
12 shale 1040-TD




Short Cuts
TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D*x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES

* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute

RPM - Engine Speed

R - Gear Box Ratio

*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)*

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS
. = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP
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